
                                                 State University System of Florida

Fall/Spring Cost of Attendance On-Campus for Full-Time Undergraduate Florida Residents 2024-2025.

Institution Tuition & Fees Books & Supplies Housing & Food Transportation Other Expenses Total

FAMU $5,645 $1,138 $13,152 $1,446 $4,488 $25,869
FAU $5,952 $1,320 $15,860 $2,424 $5,454 $31,010

FGCU $6,118 $1,200 $11,107 $2,750 $2,808 $23,983
FIU $6,566 $1,350 $13,080 $2,862 $3,378 $27,236
FPU $4,940 $839 $14,482 $1,864 $2,092 $24,217
FSU $5,666 $1,200 $13,474 $2,582 $2,488 $25,410
NCF $6,916 $1,200 $13,825 $1,100 $2,100 $25,141
UCF $5,954 $1,200 $12,452 $2,126 $3,104 $24,836
UF $6,380 $1,260 $12,120 $1,660 $2,110 $23,530

UNF $6,390 $2,200 $11,810 $3,029 $1,412 $24,841
USF $6,410 $770 $14,440 $2,144 $2,752 $26,516
UWF $6,360 $1,600 $12,432 $2,008 $3,114 $25,514

Average per 
year

$6,108 $1,273 $13,186 $2,166 $2,942 $25,675

Source: Annual Survey of SUS Institutions 

Notes: Costs that make up the "Other Expense" category can include but are not limited to the following: clothing maintenance/laundry, computer/cell phone,  
student health insurance, and other personal  costs.  USF-Sarasota Manatee is  not included in this  table because this  institution does not have residential  
students.
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                                                 State University System of Florida

Fall/Spring Cost of Attendance Off-Campus for Full-Time Undergraduate Florida Residents 2024-2025.

Institution Tuition & Fees Books & Supplies Housing & Food Transportation Other Expenses Total

FAMU $5,645 $1,138 $10,630 $2,038 $5,986 $25,437
FAU $5,952 $1,320 $18,968 $3,356 $5,454 $35,050

FGCU $6,118 $1,200 $13,680 $2,750 $2,808 $26,556
FIU $6,566 $1,350 $13,584 $4,008 $3,378 $28,886
FSU $5,666 $1,200 $13,474 $2,582 $2,488 $25,410
NCF $6,916 $1,200 $24,355 $1,100 $2,100 $35,671
UCF $5,954 $1,200 $12,452 $2,126 $3,104 $24,836
UF $6,380 $1,260 $12,120 $1,660 $2,110 $23,530

UNF $6,390 $2,200 $11,950 $2,889 $1,412 $24,841
USF $6,410 $770 $12,600 $2,144 $2,752 $24,676
UWF $6,360 $1,600 $14,082 $2,008 $3,114 $27,164

Average per 
year

$6,214 $1,313 $14,354 $2,424 $3,155 $27,460

Source: Annual Survey of SUS Institutions 

Notes: Costs that make up the "Other Expense" category can include but are not limited to the following: clothing maintenance/laundry, computer/cell phone,  
student health insurance, and other personal  costs.  USF-Sarasota Manatee is  not included in this  table because this  institution does not have residential  
students.
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                                                 State University System of Florida

Fall/Spring Cost of Attendance At Home for Full-Time Undergraduate Florida Residents 2024-2025.

Institution Tuition & Fees Books & Supplies Housing & Food Transportation Other Expenses Total

FAMU $5,645 $1,138 $2,686 $2,038 $5,986 $17,493
FAU $5,952 $1,320 $6,656 $3,356 $5,454 $22,738

FGCU $6,118 $1,200 $4,536 $2,750 $2,808 $17,412
FIU $6,566 $1,350 $4,774 $4,008 $3,138 $19,836
FPU $4,940 $839 $5,200 $1,966 $2,092 $15,037
FSU $5,666 $1,200 $9,528 $1,292 $2,488 $20,174
NCF $6,916 $1,200 $7,363 $1,100 $2,100 $18,679
UCF $5,954 $1,200 $6,652 $2,126 $3,104 $19,036
UF $6,380 $1,260 $4,250 $1,660 $2,110 $15,660

UNF $6,390 $2,200 $6,696 $2,889 $1,412 $19,587
USF $6,410 $770 $6,840 $2,144 $2,752 $18,916
UWF $6,360 $1,600 $4,990 $2,008 $3,114 $18,072

Average per 
year

$6,108 $1,273 $5,848 $2,278 $3,047 $18,553

Source: Annual Survey of SUS Institutions 

Notes: Costs that make up the "Other Expense" category can include but are not limited to the following: clothing maintenance/laundry, computer/cell phone,  
student health insurance, and other personal  costs.  USF-Sarasota Manatee is  not included in this  table because this  institution does not have residential  
students.
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